

May 16, 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra [E], Mumbai – 400051 NSE Scrip Symbol: BLS	BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: 540073
--	--

SUBJECT: Newspaper advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (including any statutory modification(s), amendment(s) and re-enactment(s) thereof), we are hereby enclosing copies of Newspaper advertisement of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the fourth quarter and year ended on March 31, 2025, published today i.e. Friday, May 16, 2025 in the following newspapers:

1. Business Standard (All edition - English)
2. Business Standard (Delhi – Hindi edition)
3. Economic Times (All edition- English)
4. Navbharat Times` (Delhi – Hindi edition)

The aforesaid Newspaper clippings are attached as Annexures and also uploaded on Company's website at <https://www.blsinternational.com>.

Kindly take the same in your records.

For BLS International Services Limited



Dharak A. Mehta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No.: FCS12878

GKW

Registered Office: Administrative Building, 1st Floor, 97, Andul Road
Howrah-711103, West Bengal
Phone no: 033-26685247/033-26684763, Fax: 033-26680128
E-mail ID: gkwro@gkw.in Website: www.gkw ltd.com
CIN: L27310WB1931PLC007026

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
	31st March, 2025	31st December, 2024	31st March, 2024	31st March, 2025	31st March, 2024
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	849.39	332.10	787.26	3,663.04	3,910.33
Net Profit for the period before tax	311.48	(2,831.35)	(292.77)	(1,231.60)	1,908.67
Net Profit for the period after tax	380.46	(3,122.04)	(388.05)	(1,846.90)	1,385.15
Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprising of Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)	2,926.05	(4,131.34)	1,747.27	21,292.20	15,017.94
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	596.65	596.65	596.65	596.65	596.65
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves				34,851.11	40,820.48
Earnings per share - Basic & Diluted (in Rupees) (* not annualised) (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	*6.38	*(52.33)	*(6.50)	(30.95)	23.22

Notes:

1

The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results at its meeting held on May 15, 2025 and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at its meeting held on May 15, 2025 and the Statutory Auditors have audited the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025.

2

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3

The full format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 alongwith notes and Auditors' Report thereon are available on the National Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.gkw ltd.com).

By Order of the Board
For GKW Limited
K. K. Bangur
(Chairman)
DIN:00029427

Place : Kolkata
Date : May 15, 2025

BLS INTERNATIONAL STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044 Tel. No.: 011-45795002 Fax: 011-23755264 Email: compliance@blsinternational.net, Website: www.blsinternational.com																																																																																																																							
Figures represent FY24-25 30.8% Rs. 2193.3 Cr REVENUE 82.1% Rs.629.3 Cr EBITDA 65.7% Rs. 539.6 Cr PAT Figures above depict year on year comparison																																																																																																																							
MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS OF RESULTS • BLS International Reports Highest Ever Financial Performance in FY25 - Revenue crossed Rs 2000 Cr mark while net profit crossed Rs 500 Cr mark • Revenue from Operations grew by 30.8% to Rs. 2,193.3 Crores, compared to the previous year's Rs. 1,676.8 Crores. The company witnessed strong growth in both the businesses - Visa & Consular Services and Digital Services. • EBITDA saw a growth of 82.1% YoY to Rs. 629.3 Crores in FY25, compared to Rs. 345.7 Crores in FY24. EBITDA Margin expanded by 808 bps to 28.7% in FY25 from 20.6% in FY24. • The company's profitability witnessed strong progress, with PAT growing by 65.7% to Rs. 539.6 Crores in FY25 from Rs. 325.6 Crores in FY24. Consolidated financial results:- (Rs. in Crores) <table><tr><th rowspan="2">PARTICULARS</th><th colspan="3">Quarter Ended</th><th colspan="2">Year Ended</th></tr><tr><th>March 31, 2025 Audited</th><th>Dec 31, 2024 Unaudited</th><th>March 31, 2024 Audited</th><th>March 31, 2025 Audited</th><th>March 31, 2024 Audited</th></tr><tr><td>Total Income from Operations</td><td>692.77</td><td>512.85</td><td>447.71</td><td>2,193.30</td><td>1,676.81</td></tr><tr><td>Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)</td><td>166.65</td><td>140.20</td><td>93.46</td><td>605.52</td><td>352.07</td></tr><tr><td>Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)</td><td>145.22</td><td>127.91</td><td>85.45</td><td>539.65</td><td>325.62</td></tr><tr><td>Total Comprehensive Income for the period[Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]</td><td>150.65</td><td>162.43</td><td>83.97</td><td>559.86</td><td>336.34</td></tr><tr><td>Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- each)</td><td>41.17</td><td>41.17</td><td>41.17</td><td>41.17</td><td>41.17</td></tr><tr><td>Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised)</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></tr><tr><td>(a) Basic EPS - Rs.</td><td>3.28</td><td>2.93</td><td>1.96</td><td>12.34</td><td>7.60</td></tr><tr><td>(b) Diluted EPS - Rs.</td><td>3.28</td><td>2.93</td><td>1.96</td><td>12.33</td><td>7.60</td></tr></table> Notes: 1. Key Standalone financial Information is as under :- (Rs. in Crores) <table><tr><th rowspan="2">PARTICULARS</th><th colspan="3">Quarter Ended</th><th colspan="2">Year Ended</th></tr><tr><th>March 31, 2025 Audited</th><th>Dec 31, 2024 Unaudited</th><th>March 31, 2024 Audited</th><th>March 31, 2025 Audited</th><th>March 31, 2024 Audited</th></tr><tr><td>Total Income from Operations</td><td>25.36</td><td>41.19</td><td>40.21</td><td>138.49</td><td>118.64</td></tr><tr><td>Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)</td><td>2.63</td><td>0.38</td><td>17.72</td><td>23.12</td><td>40.21</td></tr><tr><td>Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)</td><td>1.58</td><td>0.27</td><td>15.02</td><td>21.96</td><td>37.01</td></tr><tr><td>Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]</td><td>1.39</td><td>0.25</td><td>14.75</td><td>21.74</td><td>36.96</td></tr></table> 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 15 May 2025. Audit of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors. 3. The Group has identified the below segments as reportable segment in accordance with The Indian Accounting Standard 108 'Operating Segments' :""Visa and Consular Services"" (includes visa and allied services) and ""Digital Services"" (includes E-Governance, Business Correspondent and allied services) " 4. During the year, the Group has made the following acquisitions- (a) 100% stake in Citizenship Invest, DMCC, UAE, through it's wholly owned subsidiary BLS International FZE on October 04, 2024. (b) 51% stake in SLW Media Private Limited ("SLW") through Holding Company on October 17, 2024. (c) 57% stake in Aadifidelis Solutions Private Limited through BLS E Services Limited ("Subsidiary Company")on November 26, 2024 . (d) 51% stake in BLS UK Hotels Limited through BLS Internatioal FZE on November 26, 2024. (e) 100% stake in iDATA Danismanlik ve Hizmet Dis Ticaret Anonim Sirketi "iData" through BLS International FZE on July 9, 2024. " The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 include the results of the above acquired Companies from the date of their respective acquisitions to March 31, 2025 and hence not comparable with previous period/year. 5. The equity shares of the BLS E -services limited (" subsidiary company") got listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on February 06, 2024. The Subsidiary Company has received an amount of Rs. 309.29 crore being Gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issue expenses in relation to Fresh issue are proposed to be utilized and the utilization thereof are summarized as below : (Rs. in Crores) <table><tr><th>OBJECT(S)</th><th>Amount as per final offer document</th><th>Amount utilised upto Dec 31,2025</th><th>Total unutilized amount upto Dec 31,2025</th></tr><tr><td>Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and consolidating our existing platforms</td><td>97.59</td><td>12.23</td><td>85.35</td></tr><tr><td>Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores</td><td>74.78</td><td>-</td><td>74.78</td></tr><tr><td>Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions</td><td>28.71</td><td>28.71</td><td>-</td></tr><tr><td>General Corporate Purpose</td><td>76.66</td><td>50.52</td><td>26.14</td></tr><tr><td>Total</td><td>277.74</td><td>91.47</td><td>186.28</td></tr></table> IPO proceeds which were un-utilized as at March 31,2025 were temporarily invested in term deposit amounting to Rs. 184.64 crore with scheduled bank and the balance amount lying in the Public Issue & Monitoring account. 6. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 15, 2025 have recommended a payment of final dividend of Rs. 1 per equity share of Rs. 1/- each, subject to the approval of it's shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. Place : New Delhi Date : May 15, 2025 For BLS International Services Limited sd/- Diwakar Aggarwal Chairman DIN 00144645		PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		March 31, 2025 Audited	Dec 31, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited	March 31, 2025 Audited	March 31, 2024 Audited	Total Income from Operations	692.77	512.85	447.71	2,193.30	1,676.81	Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	166.65	140.20	93.46	605.52	352.07	Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	145.22	127.91	85.45	539.65	325.62	Total Comprehensive Income for the period[Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	150.65	162.43	83.97	559.86	336.34	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- each)	41.17	41.17	41.17	41.17	41.17	Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised)						(a) Basic EPS - Rs.	3.28	2.93	1.96	12.34	7.60	(b) Diluted EPS - Rs.	3.28	2.93	1.96	12.33	7.60	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		March 31, 2025 Audited	Dec 31, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited	March 31, 2025 Audited	March 31, 2024 Audited	Total Income from Operations	25.36	41.19	40.21	138.49	118.64	Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	2.63	0.38	17.72	23.12	40.21	Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	1.58	0.27	15.02	21.96	37.01	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.39	0.25	14.75	21.74	36.96	OBJECT(S)	Amount as per final offer document	Amount utilised upto Dec 31,2025	Total unutilized amount upto Dec 31,2025	Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and consolidating our existing platforms	97.59	12.23	85.35	Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores	74.78	-	74.78	Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions	28.71	28.71	-	General Corporate Purpose	76.66	50.52	26.14	Total	277.74	91.47	186.28
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended																																																																																																																			
	March 31, 2025 Audited	Dec 31, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited	March 31, 2025 Audited	March 31, 2024 Audited																																																																																																																		
Total Income from Operations	692.77	512.85	447.71	2,193.30	1,676.81																																																																																																																		
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	166.65	140.20	93.46	605.52	352.07																																																																																																																		
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	145.22	127.91	85.45	539.65	325.62																																																																																																																		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period[Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	150.65	162.43	83.97	559.86	336.34																																																																																																																		
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- each)	41.17	41.17	41.17	41.17	41.17																																																																																																																		
Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised)																																																																																																																							
(a) Basic EPS - Rs.	3.28	2.93	1.96	12.34	7.60																																																																																																																		
(b) Diluted EPS - Rs.	3.28	2.93	1.96	12.33	7.60																																																																																																																		
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended																																																																																																																			
	March 31, 2025 Audited	Dec 31, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited	March 31, 2025 Audited	March 31, 2024 Audited																																																																																																																		
Total Income from Operations	25.36	41.19	40.21	138.49	118.64																																																																																																																		
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	2.63	0.38	17.72	23.12	40.21																																																																																																																		
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	1.58	0.27	15.02	21.96	37.01																																																																																																																		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.39	0.25	14.75	21.74	36.96																																																																																																																		
OBJECT(S)	Amount as per final offer document	Amount utilised upto Dec 31,2025	Total unutilized amount upto Dec 31,2025																																																																																																																				
Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and consolidating our existing platforms	97.59	12.23	85.35																																																																																																																				
Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores	74.78	-	74.78																																																																																																																				
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions	28.71	28.71	-																																																																																																																				
General Corporate Purpose	76.66	50.52	26.14																																																																																																																				
Total	277.74	91.47	186.28																																																																																																																				

ARYAMAN

FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR

THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025

Corporate Identity Number: L74899DL1994PLC059009

Registered Office: 102, Ganga Chambers, 6A/1, W.E.A., Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110 005.

Corporate Office: 60, Khatau Building, Gr. Floor, Alkesh Dinesh Modi Marg, Opp. P.J. Tower (BSE Bldg.), Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
Tel.: 022 - 6216 6999 | Fax: 22630434 | Email: info@afsl.co.in | Website: http://afsl.co.in/investor-relation.html

(₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,945.33	3,757.89	627.21	11,286.88	6,614.88
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before taxes	1,218.53	2,580.05	153.36	5,414.78	3,212.84
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes	1,059.20	2,161.37	127.97	4,520.07	2,750.67
4	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and other comprehensive Income after tax]	25.60	4,157.80	(365.84)	5,958.88	2,334.08
5	Equity Share Capital	1,224.70	1,168.20	1,168.20	1,224.70	1,168.20
6	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)					
(a)	Basic	9.01	18.50	1.10	38.64	23.55
(b)	Diluted	9.01	18.50	1.10	38.64	23.55
Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Results						
1	Total Income from Operations	1,170.30	235.52	133.66	1,996.80	1,510.69
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before taxes	485.54	100.85	37.36	822.39	507.73
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes	361.17	74.58	27.96	611.84	379.91

Note:

a.

The above financial result of the company for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2025 have been reviewed and recommend by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directos of the company in their respective meeting held on 14th May, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out statutory audit of these results.

b.

The Consolidated Financial Results comprise of Aryaman Financial Services Limited its subsidiaries Aryaman Capital Markets Limited, Escorp Assets Management Limited and its wholly owned subsidiary Aryaman Finance (India) Limited.

c.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results Filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's websites http://afsl.co.in/investor-relation.html.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Aryaman Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Shripal Shah
Whole Time Director
DIN: 01628855

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 14, 2025

BLS E-SERVICES STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 Regd. Office: G-4B-1, Extension Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044, INDIA Corp. Office: Plot no. 865, Udyog Vihar, Phase V, Gurugram, Haryana-122016, INDIA Tel. No.: 011-45795002, Email: cs@blseservices.com; Website: www.blseservices.com					
Figures represent Q4 FY24-25					
Total Income Rs. 245.2 Crores (Q4FY25) +211.5% YoY *EBITDA Rs. 25.4 Crores (Q4FY25) +59.3% YoY PAT Rs. 17.3Crores (Q4FY25) +58.7% YoY					
Figures above depict year on year comparison					
Management Discussion & Analysis of Results					
1 Total Income stood at Rs. 245.2 Crores in Q4FY25 as compared to Rs. 78.7 Crores in Q4FY24 registering a growth of 211.5% YoY.					
2 EBITDA increased by 59.3% YoY to Rs. 25.4 Crores in Q4FY25 from Rs.16 Crores in Q4FY24. *EBITDA includes Other Income					
3 EBITDA Margin stood at 10.4% in Q4FY25.					
4 Profit after tax grew by 58.7% YoY from Rs. 10.9 Crores in Q4FY24 to Rs 17.3 Crores in Q4FY25. PAT margin stood at 7.1% in Q4FY25					
Amount in (₹) in lakhs					
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Year Ended			
	31-Mar-25 Audited (Refer note-6)	31-Dec-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited (Refer note-6)	31-Mar-25 Audited	31-Mar-24 Audited
Total Revenue from Operations	23,920.58	12,763.48	7,364.89	51,935.33	30,147.93
Net Profit for the period/year (before tax & exceptional items)	2,333.06	1,908.84	1,442.04	7,913.53	4,570.59
Net Profit for the period/year (after tax& exceptional items)	1,731.07	1,401.05	1,091.12	5,881.20	3,353.79
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year[Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,749.04	1,399.83	1,109.46	5,895.50	3,337.98
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Per Share Rs. 10/-)	9,085.65	9,085.65	9,085.65	9,085.65	9,085.65
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not Annualised) (in Rupees)					
(a) Basic	1.45	1.44	1.46	5.79	4.44
(b) Diluted	1.45	1.44	1.46	5.79	4.44
Notes:		Amount in (₹) in lakhs			
1. Key Standalone financial Information is as under :-					
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Year Ended			
	31-Mar-25 Audited (Refer note-6)	31-Dec-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited (Refer note-6)	31-Mar-25 Audited	31-Mar-24 Audited
Total Revenue from Operations	1569.27	2137.14	1,361.08	6,682.57	3,966.74
Net Profit for the period/year (before tax & exceptional items)	288.65	1358.06	800.61	3669.78	1,051.99
Net Profit for the period/year (after tax& exceptional items)	216.32	1014.79	603.59	2,744.45	725.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	190.37	1012.93	596.45	2,712.92	717.84
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Per Share Rs. 10/-)	9,085.65	9,085.65	9,085.65	9,085.65	9,085.65
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not Annualised) (in Rupees)					
(a) Basic	0.24	1.12	0.85	3.02	1.03
(b) Diluted	0.24	1.12	0.85	3.02	1.03
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committe and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 14,2025.					
3. These results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and are in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) .					
4. The equity shares of the Company got listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on February 06, 2024. The Company has received an amount of Rs 309.29.29 lakhs being Gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issue expenses in relation to Fresh issue are proposed to be utilized and the utilization thereof are summarized as below :					
Amount in (₹) in lakhs					
OBJECT(S)	Amount as per final offer document	Amount utilised upto March 31,2025	Total unutilized amount upto March 31,2025		
Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and consolidating our existing platforms	9,758.71	1,223.43	8,535.28		
Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores	7,478.30	-	7,478.30		
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions	2,871.00	2,871.00	-		
General Corporate Purpose	7,666.49	5,052.33	2,614.16		
Total	27,774.50	9,146.76	18,627.74		
IPO proceeds which were un-utilized as at March 31,2025 were temporarily invested in term deposit amounting to Rs 18,464.00/- lakhs with scheduled bank and the balance amount lying in the Public Issue & Monitoring account.					
5 The Group has engaged in the business of "Digital Services" includes E-Governance, Business Correspondent, Loan Distribution and allied services and hence has only reportable operating segment as per Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.					
6 The Figures for the quarter ended March 31,2025 and March 31,2024 are the balancing figures between audited consolidated figures in respect of full financial year and the unaudited published figures up to the nine months of the relevant financial year, which is subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.					
7 On November 26, 2024 BLS E-Services acquired 57% equity share capital of Aadifidelis Solutions Private Limited (ASPL) and it's 100% subsidiary Sai Finent Advisory Private Limited for a consideration of Rs. 7789 Lakhs in cash and Contingent consideration of Rs. 4502 Lakhs.					
The fair value of assets and liabilities acquired have been determined provisionally in accordance with IND AS 103 'Business Combinations'. The excess of the consideration paid over the provisional fair value of net assets acquired of ASPL has resulted in a Goodwill amounting to Rs. 5420.48 lakhs. The Group believes that the information provides a reasonable basis for estimating the fair value of assets and liabilities acquired, but the potential for measurement period adjustments exists based on a continuing review of matters related to acquisition.					
The above consolidated financial results for the period ended March 31, 2025 include the results of ASPL for the period starting from Nov 26, 2024 and hence not comparable with previous period.					
8 The Board of Directors had recommended final dividend of Rs. 1/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each. The payment of dividend is subject to the approval of the members at the Annual General Meeting of the Company.					
9 The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results for the quarter & year ended March 31,2025 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the website of Company at link - https://blseservices.com/uploads/files/Financial_Results_for_Quarter_and_year_ended_March_31_2025.pdf and is also hosted on Stock Exchange websites (i.e www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.					
10 Figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable.					
Place : New Delhi Date : May 14, 2025					
BLS E-Services Limited (Formerly known as BLS E-Services Private Limited) sd/- Rahul Sharma Executive Director & CFO DIN No. 06879073					



फटाफट खबरें

मणिपुर को मिलेंगे नए चीफ जस्टिस

■ **NBT रिपोर्ट, नई दिल्ली:** सुप्रीम कोर्ट कलौजियम ने गुरुवार को कर्नाटक हाई कोर्ट के जज केमैयाह सोमशंखर को मणिपुर हाई कोर्ट का मुख्य न्यायाधीश नियुक्त करने की सिफारिश की है। भारत के चीफ जस्टिस बीआर गवई की अगुआई वाली कलौजियम ने यह सिफारिश गुरुवार को हुई बैठक में की। चीफ जस्टिस गवई की अगुआई में यह बैठक हुई है।

पूर्व मंत्री हत्याकांड में उम्रकैद बरकरार

■ **पीटीआई, नई दिल्ली:** सुप्रीम कोर्ट ने 1998 में पटना में राष्ट्रपति जन्ता दल (आरजेडी) के पूर्व मंत्री बुज बिहारी प्रसाद की हत्या के जुर्म में अपराधी को नेता बने विजय कुमार शुक्ला उर्फ मुन्ना शुक्ला को दी गई आजीवन कारावास की सजा बरकरार रखी है। बेच ने शुक्ला और एक सह-दोषी की शीशे अदालत के फैसले की समीक्षा संबंधी वाली याचिका खारिज कर दी।

बांके बिहारी कॉरिडोर योजना को मंजूरी

■ **पीटीआई, नई दिल्ली:** सुप्रीम कोर्ट ने उत्तर प्रदेश सरकार की श्री बांके बिहारी मंदिर कॉरिडोर योजना को हरी झंडी दे दी है। अदालत ने सरकार को मंदिर के आसपास 5 एकड़ जमीन खरीद में की अनुमति दी है। यह जमीन श्रद्धालुओं के ठहरने और अन्य सुविधाओं के लिए इस्तेमाल की जाएगी। कोर्ट ने कहा कि मंदिर के नाम पर जमा फिक्स्ड डिपॉजिट का उपयोग जमीन खरीद में किया जा सकता है।

POCSO से जुड़े केसों के लिए बनाएं विशेष अदालतें: SC

■ **NBT रिपोर्ट, नई दिल्ली:** सुप्रीम कोर्ट ने गुरुवार को केंद्र सरकार को निर्देश दिया कि वह बच्चों के खिलाफ यौन अपराधों से संबंधित मामलों की सुनवाई के लिए विशेष POCSO अदालतें शीघ्र प्राथमिकता के आधार पर स्थापित करें। जस्टिस बेला एम. विवेदी और जस्टिस पी. बी. वराले की बेंच ने कहा कि POCSO अधिनियम के मामलों के लिए विशेष अदालतों की संख्या पर्याप्त नहीं होने के कारण, इस कानून के तहत निर्धारित समयसीमा में मुकदमों का निपटारा नहीं हो पा रहा है। इसलिए यह अपेक्षित है कि भारत सरकार और राज्य सरकारें, POCSO मामलों की जांच से जुड़े अधिकारियों को संवेदनशील बनाने और ऐसे मामलों की सुनवाई के लिए समर्पित अदालतों की स्थापना हेतु उचित कदम उठाएं, और इसे शीघ्र प्राथमिकता दें।

यूपी सरकार ने कहा, गैंगस्टर्स ऐक्ट में गाइडलाइंस बनाई गईं

■ **NBT रिपोर्ट, नई दिल्ली**

मुर्मु ने SC से पूछा, क्या राष्ट्रपति के अधिकार बदल सकते हैं?

■ **NBT रिपोर्ट, नई दिल्ली**

पिछले महीने सुप्रीम कोर्ट के फैसले के बाद अब राष्ट्रपति की ओर से सुप्रीम कोर्ट से राय मांगी गई है। दरअसल, सुप्रीम कोर्ट ने तमिलनाडु राज्य बनाम तमिलनाडु के राज्यपाल मामले में ऐतिहासिक निर्णय देते हुए संविधान के अनुच्छेद-201 के तहत राष्ट्रपति को उन विधेयकों पर कार्रवाई करने के लिए समय-सीमा निर्धारित की थी, जिन्हें राज्यपाल ने राष्ट्रपति की स्वीकृति के लिए आश्वस्त किया है। सुप्रीम कोर्ट ने 8 अप्रैल को राज्यपाल को राज्य विधानमंडल द्वारा पारित विधेयकों पर कार्रवाई करने के लिए एक समय-सीमा निर्धारित कर दी थी। इस फैसले के बाद राष्ट्रपति द्रौपदी मुर्मु की ओर से सुप्रीम कोर्ट से सवाल किए गए हैं कि जब संविधान में ऐसा जिक्र नहीं है तो फिर सुप्रीम कोर्ट ने उक्त व्यवस्था कैसे दी है।

भारतीय संविधान के अनुच्छेद-143 के तहत सर्वोच्च न्यायालय को भेजे गए 14-बिंदुओं वाले एक संदर्भ में, राष्ट्रपति द्रौपदी मुर्मु ने न्यायालय से यह पूछा है कि क्या न्यायालय उस स्थिति में, जब संविधान में कोई निर्धारित समयसीमा नहीं दी गई है, राज्यपाल द्वारा अनुच्छेद-201 के अंतर्गत उनके पास आश्वस्त किए गए विधेयक पर निर्णय लेने के लिए राष्ट्रपति को तीन माह की समयसीमा निर्धारित कर सकता है। अनुच्छेद-143 के अंतर्गत राष्ट्रपति को यह अधिकार है कि वे किसी ऐसे कानून या तथ्य से संबंधित प्रश्न पर, जो उत्पन्न हो चुका है या होने की संभावना है, और जो सार्वजनिक महत्व का है, सर्वोच्च न्यायालय से राय प्राप्त करें।

इस्लाम में बहु विवाह की अनुमति शर्तों के साथ: कोर्ट

■ **NBT रिपोर्ट, प्रयागराज:** इलाहाबाद हाई कोर्ट ने अपने एक महत्वपूर्ण अंतरिम आदेश में कहा है कि इस्लाम में बहु-विवाह की अनुमति शर्तों के साथ दी गई है, किंतु कुछ मुस्लिम स्वार्थ और सेक्स की पूर्ति के लिए शादी कर कुरान का दुरुपयोग कर रहे हैं। कोर्ट ने मौलवियों से कहा है कि वह देखें कि इस्लामिक कानून का दुरुपयोग न होने पाए। कोर्ट ने कहा कि शरियत कानून के तहत मुस्लिम चार शादी कर सकता है, बशर्त सभी के साथ समान व्यवहार करें। शरियत में प्रतिबंधित शादी करने पर बालिल (शुल्क) घोषित करने का प्रावधान है। ऐसी अर्जी की शरियत कानून के तहत परिवार अदालतों को सुनवाई कर तय करने का क्षेत्राधिकार है, जो बिना अधिकार मौलवियों द्वारा किया जा रहा है।



AI Image

यूपी गैंगस्टर अधिनियम के तहत कोई प्रथम दृष्टया मामला बनता है। नोटिस जारी होने के बाद, यूपी सरकार की ओर से अतिरिक्त सॉलिसिटर जनरल के.एम. नटराज ने समय मांगा था और बाद में कोर्ट को बताया कि सरकार इस अधिनियम के प्रयोग से पहले कुछ दिशा-निर्देश/मानदंड तय करने पर विचार कर रही है। दिसंबर 2024 में, एएसजी ने अदालत को सूचित किया था कि दिशा-निर्देश तैयार कर लिए गए हैं।

सुप्रीम कोर्ट से मांगी गई राय

■ **क्या अनुच्छेद-201 के अंतर्गत राष्ट्रपति द्वारा संवैधानिक अधिकारों और आदेशों को किसी भी प्रकार से बदला जा सकता है?**

■ **क्या अनुच्छेद-142 के तहत राष्ट्रपति/राज्यपाल के संवैधानिक अधिकारों और आदेशों को किसी भी प्रकार से बदला जा सकता है?**

■ **क्या अनुच्छेद-142 के तहत सुप्रीम कोर्ट की शक्तियां केवल प्रक्रिया से संबंधित मामलों तक सीमित हैं?**

■ **जब कोई विधेयक अनुच्छेद-200 के तहत राष्ट्रपाल के सामने पेश किया जाता है, तब राज्यपाल के पास संवैधानिक रूप से क्या विकल्प होते हैं?**

क्या कहता है अनुच्छेद-143

अनुच्छेद-143 भारतीय संविधान में सर्वोच्च न्यायालय की परामर्शी अधिकारिता को रेखांकित करता है। केवल सर्वोच्च न्यायालय को यह विशेष अधिकार प्राप्त है, क्योंकि यह देश की सर्वोच्च अपीलीय न्यायालय है। अनुच्छेद-143 (1) के अंतर्गत, राष्ट्रपति देश में सार्वजनिक महत्व के मुद्दों या किसी विशेष विधिक विषय पर सर्वोच्च न्यायालय से परामर्श या राय ले सकते हैं, जो संविधान की दृष्टि से आवश्यक या समीचीन प्रतीत होता है।

पहले भी कई मामलों में आते रहे हैं ऐसे रेफरेंस

■ तमिलनाडु और कर्नाटक के बीच कावेरी नदी के जल बंटवारे को लेकर मतभेद था। केंद्र ने इस विवाद को सुलझाने के लिए एक न्यायाधिकरण का गठन किया। जब न्यायाधिकरण का निर्णय कर्नाटक सरकार को स्वीकार्य नहीं लगा, तब राष्ट्रपति ने सर्वोच्च न्यायालय से परामर्श मांगा।

■ इस्माईल फारुकी मामले में पांच जजों की बेंच ने राष्ट्रपति की उस सिफारिश पर विचार किया जिसमें बाबरी मस्जिद के नीचे मंदिर होने की संभावना पर राय मांगी गई थी। अदालत ने सलाह दी थी कि राय देना संविधान के धर्मनिरपेक्ष सिद्धांतों के विरुद्ध है।

एडवोकेट बोले, राष्ट्रपति किसी मसले को रेफर कर सकते हैं

सुप्रीम कोर्ट के एडवोकेट ज्ञानत सिंह बताते हैं कि राष्ट्रपति किसी मसले और कानून के सवाल को रेफर कर सकते हैं। सुप्रीम कोर्ट उस पर राय दे भी सकता है और नहीं भी। यह कोर्ट पर निर्भर है। अगर कोर्ट को लगता है कि अमुक सवाल पर राय देनी चाहिए तो फिर चीफ जस्टिस सुनवाई के लिए पांच जजों की संवैधानिक बेंच का गठन करेंगे। सुनवाई के दौरान अर्द्धीं जनरल और सॉलिसिटर जनरल के साथ अन्य लोगों को कोर्ट सुन सकता है। कोर्ट जो भी राय देगा वह राय मानने के लिए राष्ट्रपति बाध्य नहीं है। जिस फैसले के बाद यह रेफरेंस भेजा गया है, वह फैसला अभी देश का कानून है क्योंकि आर्टिकल-141 के तहत सुप्रीम कोर्ट का फैसला जब तक बड़ी बेंच से पलटा नहीं जाता तब तक वह फैसला देश का कानून है।

राहुल की बिहार यात्रा पर गरमाई सियासत

■ **NBT रिपोर्ट, नई दिल्ली**

लोकसभा में नेता प्रतिपक्ष और कांग्रेस के पूर्व अध्यक्ष राहुल गांधी गुरुवार को बिहार के दौरे पर थे, जहां दरभंगा और राजधानी पटना में उनके कार्यक्रम होने थे। वह दरभंगा के अंबेडकर हॉस्टल में स्टूडेंट्स के साथ संवाद करना चाहते थे, लेकिन प्रशासन की ओर से इसकी इजाजत नहीं दी गई। इसकी जगह उन्हें टाउन हॉल की इजाजत दी गई।

लेकिन दरभंगा एयरपोर्ट पर उतरने के बाद जब राहुल अंबेडकर हॉस्टल की ओर बढ़े तो प्रशासन की ओर से उन्हें रोक दिया गया। जब उनके कार्फिले को आगे बढ़ने की इजाजत नहीं मिली तो राहुल गांधी पैदल ही हॉस्टल की ओर निकल गए। वहां पहुंचकर वह छात्रों के बीच गए। दूसरी ओर दरभंगा से निकलने के बाद राहुल गांधी ने



राहुल के खिलाफ FIR

■ **दरभंगा के एक हॉस्टल में राहुल गांधी के कार्यक्रम की अनुमति नहीं मिली थी। जिला प्रशासन ने अब बिना अनुमति के हॉस्टल में कार्यक्रम करने को लेकर FIR दर्ज कराई है। एसडीएम ने बताया कि प्रशासन द्वारा दो अलग-अलग FIR दर्ज कराई गई हैं। (आईएनएस)**

पटना में एक सिनेमाहॉल में फुले फिल्म देखी। वहीं, राहुल गांधी को रोकने और उन्हें इजाजत न देने को लेकर कांग्रेस ने जमकर एनडीए सरकार पर हमला बोला। कांग्रेस अध्यक्ष मल्लिकार्जुन खरगे और पार्टी महासचिव प्रियंका गांधी ने सरकार पर सवाल उठाए। खरगे ने कहा कि राहुल गांधी को बिहार के दरभंगा में छात्रों से संवाद करने से रोका जाना तानाशाही की परकाष्ठा है। उन्होंने दावा किया कि बिहार के लोग जेडीयू और बीजेपी को उचित जवाब देंगे। उनका कहना था कि बिहार सरकार द्वारा दरभंगा के अंबेडकर हॉस्टल में 'शिक्षा न्याय संवाद' कार्यक्रम में राहुल गांधी को शामिल होने से रोकना तानाशाही की परकाष्ठा है। वहीं, प्रियंका गांधी ने राहुल को रोकने की कोशिश का शर्मानक और निंदनीय बताया। उनका कहना था कि न्याय और क्रांति की धरती बिहार की जनता यह तानाशाही बर्दाश्त नहीं करेगी।

वक्फ: अंतरिम आदेश पर 20 को विचार करेगा SC

■ **NBT रिपोर्ट, नई दिल्ली:** सुप्रीम कोर्ट ने कहा है कि वह 20 मई को वक्फ संशोधन एक्ट की वैधता को चुनौती वाली याचिका पर अंतरिम आदेश देने के मुद्दे पर सुनवाई करेगा। सुप्रीम कोर्ट के चीफ जस्टिस बीआर गवई और जस्टिस ऑगरिस्टन जॉर्ज के सामने यह मामला सुनवाई के लिए आया। सुप्रीम कोर्ट के सामने सवाल यह है कि क्या वक्फ संशोधन अधिनियम, 2025 की कुछ धाराएं संविधान के विरुद्ध हैं? याचिकाकर्ताओं की ओर से वरिष्ठ अधिवक्ता कपिल सिब्बल और केंद्र सरकार की ओर से सॉलिसिटर जनरल तुषार मेहता 15 मई को सुनवाई के दौरान पेश हुए। इस दौरान सुप्रीम कोर्ट ने दोनों पक्षों को कहा कि वह सोमवार तक संक्षिप्त लिखित नोट जमा करें। चीफ जस्टिस बीआर गवई की अगुआई वाली बेंच ने कहा कि हम केवल अंतरिम राहत के मुद्दे पर 20 मई को विचार करेंगे। कोर्ट को बताया गया कि दोनों पक्षों को थोड़ा और समय चाहिए।



BLS INTERNATIONAL

BLS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016907

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044
Tel. No.: 011-45795002 Fax: 011-23755264 Email: compliance@blsinternational.net, Website: www.blsinternational.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

Figures represent FY24-25	30.8% Rs. 2193.3 Cr REVENUE	82.1% Rs. 629.3 Cr EBITDA	65.7% Rs. 539.6 Cr PAT
---------------------------	-----------------------------------	---------------------------------	------------------------------

Figures above depict year on year comparison

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS OF RESULTS

- BLS International Reports Highest Ever Financial Performance in FY25 - Revenue crossed Rs 2000 Cr mark while net profit crossed Rs 500 Cr mark
- Revenue from Operations grew by 30.8% to Rs. 2,193.3 Crores, compared to the previous year's Rs. 1,676.8 Crores. The company witnessed strong growth in both the businesses - Visa & Consular Services and Digital Services.
- EBITDA saw a growth of 82.1% YoY to Rs. 629.3 Crores in FY25, compared to Rs. 345.7 Crores in FY24. EBITDA Margin expanded by 808 bps to 28.7% in FY25 from 20.6% in FY24.
- The company's profitability witnessed strong progress, with PAT growing by 65.7% to Rs. 539.6 Crores in FY25 from Rs. 325.6 Crores in FY24.

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	March 31, 2025 Audited	Dec 31, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited	March 31, 2025 Audited	March 31, 2024 Audited
Total Income from Operations	692.77	512.85	447.71	2,193.30	1,676.81
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	166.65	140.20	93.46	605.52	352.07
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	145.22	127.91	85.45	539.65	325.62
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	150.65	162.43	83.97	559.86	336.34
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- each)	41.17	41.17	41.17	41.17	41.17
Earning per Share (EPS) (not Annualised)					
(a) Basic EPS - Rs.	3.28	2.93	1.96	12.34	7.60
(b) Diluted EPS - Rs.	3.28	2.93	1.96	12.33	7.60

Notes:
1. Key Standalone financial Information is as under -

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	March 31, 2025 Audited	Dec 31, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited	March 31, 2025 Audited	March 31, 2024 Audited
Total Income from Operations	25.36	41.19	40.21	138.49	118.64
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	2.63	0.38	17.72	23.12	40.21
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	1.58	0.27	15.02	21.96	37.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.39	0.25	14.75	21.74	36.96
The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 15 May 2025. Audit of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.					
The Group has identified the below segments as reportable segment in accordance with The Indian Accounting Standard 108 'Operating Segments' - "Visa and Consular Services" (includes visa and allied services) and "Digital Services" (includes E-Governance, Business Correspondent and allied services) "					
During the year, the Group has made the following acquisitions-					
(a) 100% stake in Citizenship Invest, DMCC, UAE, through it's wholly owned subsidiary BLS International FZE on October 04, 2024.					
(b) 51% stake in SLW Media Private Limited ("SLW") through Holding Company on October 17, 2024.					
(c) 57% stake in Aadifidelis Solutions Private Limited through BLS E Services Limited ("Subsidiary Company") on November 26, 2024 .					
(d) 51% stake in BLS UK Hotels Limited through BLS International FZE on November 26, 2024 .					
(e) 100% stake in iDATA Danismanlik ve Hizmet Dis Ticaret Anonim Sirketi "iData" through BLS International FZE on July 9, 2024."					
The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 include the results of the above acquired Companies from the date of their respective acquisitions to March 31, 2025 and hence not comparable with previous period/year.					
The equity shares of the BLS E -services limited (" subsidiary company") got listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on February 06, 2024. The Subsidiary Company has received an amount of Rs. 309.29 crore being Gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issue expenses in relation to Fresh issue are proposed to be utilized and the utilization thereof are summarized as below :					
(Rs. in Crores)					

OBJECT(S)	Amount as per final offer document	Amount utilised upto Dec 31, 2025	Total unutilized amount upto Dec 31, 2025
Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and consolidating our existing platforms	97.59	12.23	85.35
Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores	74.78	-	74.78
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions	28.71	28.71	-
General Corporate Purpose	76.66	50.52	26.14
Total	277.74	91.47	186.28

IPO proceeds which were un-utilized as at March 31, 2025 were temporarily invested in term deposit amounting to Rs. 184.64 crore with scheduled bank and the balance amount lying in the Public Issue & Monitoring account.

6. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 15, 2025 have recommended a payment of final dividend of Rs. 1 per equity share of Rs. 1/- each, subject to the approval of it's shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.



Place : New Delhi

Date : May 15, 2025

For BLS International Services Limited
sd/-
Diwakar Aggarwal
Chairman
DIN 00144645

सं. 4(7)/2012 एसडी-1 (खंड-II)
भारत सरकार
इस्पात मंत्रालय
उद्योग भवन, नई दिल्ली 110011

रिक्त

इस्पात मंत्रालय, कार्यकारी सचिव, संयुक्त संयंत्र समिति, नई दिल्ली के पद के लिए प्रतिनिधित्व के आधार पर लेवल ई-8 वेतनमान (1,20,000 – 2,80,000 रुपये) में आवेदन आमंत्रित करता है। आवेदन प्राप्त करने की अंतिम तिथि 13 जून, 2025 है। अधिक जानकारी के लिए कृपया www.steel.gov.in या <https://jpcindiansteel.nic.in> पर जाएं।

हस्ता/-
(मुकेश राय)
अवर सचिव, भारत सरकार

उत्तर मध्य रेलवे

निविदा सूचना

सूची निविदा संख्या: JHS-RCNK-M-CAMC-25-26-04

मुख्य कारखाना प्रबंधक रेल कोय नवीनीकरण कारखाना, झांसी द्वारा भारत के राष्ट्रपति की ओर से निम्नलिखित कार्य के लिए अनुभव और इच्छुक ठेकेदारों से ई-निविदाएं आमंत्रित की जाती हैं।

कार्य का नाम: RCNK झांसी में एम एंड पी के व्यापक वार्षिक रखरखाव अनुबंध (CAMC) का कार्य। कार्य की लागत: ₹ 25,42,40,971.02/- (18% जीएसटी सहित), अंतिम राशि: 14,21,200.00/-, कार्य पूरा होने का समय: सात महीने, ऑनलाइन निविदा समापन तिथि एवं समय: 13.06.2025 सराव 11:00 बजे तक। निविदा एवं निविदा प्रारूप के बारे में विस्तृत जानकारी www.ireps.gov.in वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध है। 824/25 FA

North central railways | @CPRONCR | www.ncr.indianrailways.gov.in

गुमशुदा की तलाश

सर्व साधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि एक लड़की नाम **कामिनी पुत्री महेश, निवासी- मकान नंबर 145, गली नंबर 08, प्रेम विहार, करावल नगर, दिल्ली-94।** उक्त लड़की दिनांक 05.05.25 से थाना करावल नगर, दिल्ली के क्षेत्र से गुमशुदा है। इस संबंध में प्रथम सूचना रिपोर्ट संख्या 149/25 दिनांक 06.05.25 धारा 137(2) भा.न.स पुलिस थाना करावल नगर, दिल्ली में दर्ज है। स्थानीय पुलिस द्वारा इस गुमशुदा लड़की की तलाश करने की कोशिश की गयी है लेकिन अभी तक कोई सुराग नहीं मिल पाया। इस गुमशुदा लड़की का विवरण इस प्रकार है:

नाम: कामिनी, लिंग: लड़की, उम्र: 17 वर्ष, ऊँचाई: 4'10" ft, रंग: गेहूँआ, शरीर: पतला, चेहरा: गोल, पहनावा: पीले रंग का सूट-सलवार और पेंसों में सफेद स्पोर्ट शूज। यदि किसी के पास इस गुमशुदा लड़की के संबंध में कोई जानकारी है, तो कृपया थाना प्रभारी, करावल नगर, दिल्ली को सूचित करें।

ई-मेल : clc@cbl.gov.in थाना प्रभारी
फोन : 011-24368638, 24368641 थाना, करावल नगर, दिल्ली
फैक्स : 011-24368639 फोन नं 8800421044
DP/5988/NE/2025

मुंबई रेलवे विकास कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड
दूसरी मंजिल, चर्चिग्ट स्टेशन बिल्डिंग, मुंबई-400020

रिक्त अधिसूचना संख्या: एमआरवीसी/ई/ईसीडी/8/2025
दिनांक 14.05.2025

मुंबई रेलवे विकास कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड द्वारा "एजीक्यूटिव (सिविल इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर)" IDA E0/30000-120000 पद अनुबंध के आधार पर भरने के लिए आवेदन आमंत्रित किया जाते हैं। मोल द्वारा आवेदन जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि 13.06.2025 है। अधिक जानकारी वेबसाइट <https://mrvv.indianrailways.gov.in> पर प्राप्त की जा सकती है। शुद्धिपत्र, यदि कोई हो, केवल वेबसाइट पर पोस्ट किया जाएगा।